

12-15-2000

428 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 6 001 2000

VER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert Kroie	Unipanel Pty Ltd. Unit 2, 45 Powers Road Seven Hills, New South Wales 2147 AUSTRALIA
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	_
Execution Date(s):	
1st (sole) Inventor: 9/29/2000 2nd Inventor: 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with application is(are):	09/4/300/ a new application, the execution date(s) of the
1st (sole) Inventor: 9/26/2000 2nd Inventor: 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	
B. Patent No.(s):	
	Page 1 of
694.1 (2354/110)	

REEL: 011328 FRAME: 0875

	09/67300
P81.10	0 6 JCT 2000

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael L. Goldman, Esq. NIXON PEABODY LLP Clinton Square P.O. Box 31051 Rochester, New York 14603	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	[] Previously paid (see original transmittal)
	[X] A check to cover the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138
	[] Charge total fee to account. [X] Charge any additional fees to account.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Date: <u>O. Aolen 6, 2000</u>	
Gunnar G. Leinberg	
[Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments and document: 3]

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT KROIE, a citizen of AUSTRALIA,
residing at 34 Westbourne Road, Lindfield, New South Wales, 2070, Australia
have invented certain new and useful improvements in A PAPER COATED METAL BUILDING
PANEL AND COMPOSITE PANELS USING SAME for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed herewith;
AND WHEREAS, <u>UNIPANEL PTY LTD</u> , with its principal place of business at <u>Unit 2, 45 Powers Road, Seven Hills, New South Wales, 2147, Australia</u>
desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said UNIPANEL PTY LTD , its/his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said UNIPANEL PTY LTD
lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIPANEL PTY LTD, its/his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this and day of September, 2000.
Witnessed: Witnessed: Witnessed:
Name Chrisque McCand Name DAVID Hydres Address Level 5, 54 Miller ST Address Level 5, 54 Miller Street NORTH SUDNEY North Sydney
Date: 29/9/00 Date: 25/1/00.

RECORDED: 10/06/2000

R397605 1

PATENT REEL: 011328 FRAME: 0877